Annual Goods Produced by Households for Own Consumption by Governorates, Urban

Self Produced Goods and

Services
All Items

Food Items

Cereals and Cereal
Products

Wheat (grains)

Local wheat flour

Local wheat bread
White flour bread
(Borghol (ground wheat
Frikeh (ground wheat)
Biscuits

Others

Amman

5227431.7| 2019556.1| 897761.6 | 567415.0
5223439.6| 2014840.7 | 897761.6 | 567415.0

54889

22581.6
22991
5654.5
1914.2
0

0
1747.7
0

and Rural (In JD)

Balga | Zarga | Madaba

32193

31574
618.6
0

0
0
0
0
0

1614.9

0
0
1614.9
0

0
0
0

0

Irbid Mafraq | Jarash
9567045.1 662753.4 1115122
9565323.7 659763.6 1110777.

0 23935.8 0
0 1001.7 0
0 24725 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 7621.3 0
0 12840.3 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Contd/Annual Goods Produced by Households for Own Consumption by Governorates,
Urban and Rural (In JD)

Self Produced Goods and

Services
All Items

Food Items

Cereals and Cereal
Products

Wheat (grains)

Local wheat flour

Local wheat bread
White flour bread
(Borghol (ground wheat

Frikeh (ground wheat)
Biscuits
Others

Karak

1123676.4
1122626.9

92230.3

4185.5
0

86566.5
0
1287.3

191.1

Tafilah

236361.8
236017.8

41196.1

0

0
381125
0

488.2
2595.4

Ma'an
435800.1
431184.2

2995.1

0
2274.9

Aqaba

116258.3
116258.3
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Urban Rural

11004758.8 | 12424695.1
11000291.4| 12405061

84761.5 172873.9

17759.2 41583.5
28891.4 8047.1
30617.1 101331.2

1914.2 0
1436.2 7960.5
2395.6 13760.4
1747.7 0

0 1911

Ajlun
1460271.6
1459943.8

8581.5

0
8581.5
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Kingdom

23429453.8
23405352.3

257635.3

59342.8
36938.5
131948.3
1914.2
9396.8

16156
1747.7
191.1



