## Annual Goods Produced by Households for Own Consumption by Governorates, Urban and Rural (In JD)

Self Produced Goods and Services	Amman	Balqa	Zarqa	Madaba	Irbid	Mafraq	Jarash	Ajlun
All Items	5227431.7	2019556.1	897761.6	567415.0	9567045.1	662753.4	1115122.9	1460271.6
Food Items	5223439.6	2014840.7	897761.6	567415.0	9565323.7	659763.6	1110777.3	1459943.8
Cereals and Cereal Products	54889	32193	1614.9	0	23935.8	0	0	8581.5
Wheat (grains)	22581.6	31574	0	0	1001.7	0	0	0
Local wheat flour	22991	618.6	0	0	2472.5	0	0	8581.5
Local wheat bread	5654.5	0	1614.9	0	0	0	0	0
White flour bread	1914.2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(Borghol (ground wheat	0	0	0	0	7621.3	0	0	0
Frikeh (ground wheat)	0	0	0	0	12840.3	0	0	0
Biscuits	1747.7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Others	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

## Contd/Annual Goods Produced by Households for Own Consumption by Governorates, Urban and Rural (In JD)

Self Produced Goods and Services	Karak	Tafilah	Ma'an	Aqaba	Urban	Rural	Kingdom
All Items	1123676.4	236361.8	435800.1	116258.3	11004758.8	12424695.1	23429453.8
Food Items	1122626.9	236017.8	431184.2	116258.3	11000291.4	12405061	23405352.3
Cereals and Cereal Products	92230.3	41196.1	2995.1	0	84761.5	172873.9	257635.3
Wheat (grains)	4185.5	0	0	0	17759.2	41583.5	59342.8
Local wheat flour	0	0	2274.9	0	28891.4	8047.1	36938.5
Local wheat bread	86566.5	38112.5	0	0	30617.1	101331.2	131948.3
White flour bread	0	0	0	0	1914.2	0	1914.2
(Borghol (ground wheat	1287.3	488.2	0	0	1436.2	7960.5	9396.8
Frikeh (ground wheat)	0	2595.4	720.3	0	2395.6	13760.4	16156
Biscuits	0	0	0	0	1747.7	0	1747.7
Others	191.1	0	0	0	0	191.1	191.1